NETWORK TESTING—TRANSPORT AND DATACOM
NEXT-GENERATION SONET/SDH
TEST MODULES
Telecom Test and Measurement
FTB-400 Universal Test System
FTB-200 Compact Platform
Platform Compatibility

Next-Generation SONET/SDH Test Modules
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS
FTB-8120 FTB-8120NG FTB-8130 FTB-8130NG
SONET/SDH 2.5 Gbit/s and OTN 2.7 Gbit/s Next-generation SONET/SDH 2.5 Gbit/s and OTN 2.7 Gbit/s SONET/SDH 10 Gbit/s and OTN 10.7 Gbit/s Next-generation SONET/SDH 10 Gbit/s and OTN 10.7 Gbit/s
Analyzer module supporting up to Analyzer module supporting up to 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s Analyzer module supporting up to 10/10.7 Gbit/s Analyzer module supporting up to 10/10.7 Gbit/s
2.5/2.7 Gbit/s optical rates, as well optical rates, as well as electrical DSn/PDH interfaces. optical rates, as well as electrical DSn/PDH interfaces optical rates, as well as electrical DSn/PDH interfaces
as electrical DSn/PDH interfaces
Test Interfaces
OTN: OTU1 (2.7 Gbit/s) OTN: OTU1 (2.7 Gbit/s) OTN: OTU1 (2.7 Gbit/s), OTU2 (10.7 Gbit/s) OTN: OTU1 (2.7 Gbit/s), OTU2 (10.7 Gbit/s)
SONET:  STS-1e, STS-3e, OC-3, OC-12, OC-48 SONET: STS-1e, STS-3e, OC-3, OC-12, OC-48 SONET: STS-1e, STS-3e, OC-3, OC-12, OC-48, OC-192 SONET: STS-1e, STS-3e, OC-3, OC-12, OC-48, OC-192
SDH: STM-0e, STM-1e, STM-0, STM-4, STM-16 SDH: STM-0e, STM-1e, STM-0, STM-4, STM-16 SDH: STM-0e, STM-1e, STM-0, STM-4, STM-16, STM-64 SDH: STM-0e, STM-1e, STM-0, STM-4, STM-16, STM-64
DSn: DS1, DS3, Dual DS1 Rx, Dual DS3 Rx DSn: DS1, DS3, Dual DS1 Rx, Dual DS3 Rx DSn: DS1, DS3, Dual DS1 Rx, Dual DS3 Rx DSn: DS-1, DS-3, Dual DS1 Rx, Dual DS3 Rx
PDH: E1, E2, E3, E4 PDH: E1, E2, E3, E4 PDH: E1, E2, E3, E4 PDH: E1, E2, E3, E4
Ethernet: 10/100/1000M and GbE Ethernet: 10/100/1000M and GbE
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
FTB-8120 and FTB-8120NG FTB-8130 and FTB-8130NG
Weight (without transceiver) 0.9 kg (2.0 lb) 0.9 kg (2.0 lb)
Size (H x W x D) 51 mm x 76 mm x 254 mm (2 in x 3 in x 10 in) 51 mm x 76 mm x 254 mm (2 in x 3 in x 10 in)
Temperature operating 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F) 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
storage –40 °C to 60 °C (–40 °F to 140 °F) –40 °C to 60 °C (–40 °F to 140 °F)
Model
See models listed above.
Test options
SONET = SONET-BASE-SW
SDH = SDH-BASE-SW
SONET-SDH = Software option for combined
SONET/SDH functionality
Rate options
155 = 155 Mbit/s (OC-3/STM-1)
622 = 622 Mbit/s (OC-12/STM-4)
2.5G = 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s (OC-48/STM-16, OTU1)
10G = 10/10.7 Gbit/s (OC-192/STM-64, OTU2) a
All rate enablers are included as standard for
FTB-8130 and FTB-8130NG modules
Example: FTB-8130NG-SONET-SDH-10G-FTB-8192-FTB-8592-SMART-MODE-HO-VCAT
Transceivers SFP Telecom e
FTB-8190 = Multirate (155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s,
GigE/FC/2FC) optical SFP transceiver module
with LC connector; 1310 nm; 15 km reach
FTB-8191 = Multirate (155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s,
GigE/FC/2FC) optical SFP transceiver module
with LC connector; 1310 nm; 40 km reach
FTB-8192 = Multirate (155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s,
GigE/FC/2FC) optical SFP transceiver module
with LC connector; 1550 nm; 80 km reach
FTB-8193 = Multirate (155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s,
GigE/FC/2FC) optical SFP transceiver module
with LC connector; 1550 nm; 40 km reach
10Gbit/s transceivers XFP Telecom e, g